



## Hiring of an Online Training Delivery Firm/Company for Provision of Trainers and Management of Online Training Delivery and Mentorship

Punjab Skills Development Fund (PSDF) is the largest skills development fund in Pakistan, established in 2010 as a not-for-profit company set up by the Government of Punjab (GoPb).

PSDF invites bids under single stage two envelopes bidding procedure from well-reputed, experienced and tax registered companies/firms against the above-mentioned services. The interested companies/firms can obtain the bidding document containing all details with its evaluation criteria and terms & conditions from **EPADS** Portal of Punjab PPRA (https://punjab.eprocure.gov.pk/#/auth/login), **PPRA** website (www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk), & **PSDF** website (https://www.psdf.org.pk/)

Sr. No.	Description	Procurement No.	Total Tenure of Contract	Bid Submissio n Deadline (Date & Time)	Technica l Bid Opening Date & Time	Estimated Cost
1.	Hiring of an Online Training Delivery Firm/Company for Provision of Trainers and Management of Online Training Delivery and Mentorship	81/PSDF/TM F	<b>1 Year</b> (extendable for another terms)	February 14, 2025, by or before 03:00 PM	February 14, 2025, on 03:30 PM	PKR 32 million

Important Information:

• Bids submitted only through EPADS Portal of Punjab PPRA shall be accepted while submission by other means shall be rejected. Late Bids shall be rejected.

- The Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who may choose to be present at the address below on the date and time stated above.
- In case of official holiday on the day of submission, next day will be treated as closing date (time of closing and opening of bid will remain the same).
- The bidding procedure shall be governed strictly in accordance with the Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules 2014 through national competitive bidding procedure.

## Procurement Department, Punjab Skills Development Fund

21 A, H-Block, Dr. Mateen Fatima Road, Gulberg II, Lahore, Pakistan.

UAN: 042-111-11-PSDF(7733) | Toll Free:0800-48627 (HUNAR) | Website: psdf.org.pk